

GOPALA POLYPLAST LIMITED

A Champalal Group Company

Regd. Office & Works : 485, Santej - Vadsar Road, Santej, Tal. Kalol, Dist. - Gandhinagar - 382721. CIN - L25200GJ1984PLC050560 E-mail : info@champalalgroup.com

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Ref- Gopala Polyplast Limited (Script Code- 526717)

Subject- Change in Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and other applicable Regulations of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in continuation to our disclosure about change in Registrar and Share Transfer Agent made on June 11, 2021, this is to inform that the appointment of M/s. Bigshare Services Private Limited as a Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company for the purpose of electronic connectivity shall be effective from BOD of August 18, 2021 in place of M/s. MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited in terms of Letters received from NSDL and CDSL respectively, dated August 16, 2021 via email on August 17, 2021. Copy of Letter received is also enclosed.

The contact details of new RTA are as under:

M/s Bigshare Services Private Limited A/802 Samudra Complex, Near Girish Cold Drinks, Off CG Road Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009 Telephone- 079-40392571 E-mail bssahd@bigshareonline.com Website: www.bigshareonline.com

Further, in terms of Regulation 7, a tripartite agreement between the Company, M/s MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited existing RTA and M/s Bigshare Services Private Limited, Ahmedabad, new RTA is under process and same will be intimated shortly.

You are requested to take note of the same.

For Gopala Polyplast Lin Ahmeda iushboo Surana Company Secretary

Date- August 17, 2021 Place- Ahmedabad

Central Depository Services (India) Limited



CDSL/ISS/RB/RTA-CH/2021-22/1965

16-Aug-2021



The Company Secretary Gopala Polyplast Limited H.B Jirawala House 13 Navbharat Society,Usmanpura Near Punchsheel Bus Stand Ahmedabad - 380013, Gujarat

Dear Sir,

Sub: Change in RTA from MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited - Kolkata To Bigshare Services Private Limited

This has reference to your request for change of RTA.

We have effected the change in RTA in CDSL system from MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited - Kolkata To Bigshare Services Private Limited on 16-Aug-2021.

Please note that the Tri-partite Agreement with your previous RTA now stands cancelled.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **Central Depository Services (India) Limited**

Rupali Kinalekar Asst. Vice President – Admission Cell

CC: Kind Attn. :	Mr. Jibu John
	General Manager
	Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.
	Bharat Tin Works Building
	1st Flr, Opp. Vasant Oasis
	Makwana Rd, Marol, Andheri-East
	Mumbai - 400059

National Securities Depository Limited



II/BS/DEMAT/2021/0168

August 16, 2021

Ms.KhushbooSurana **Company Secretary Gopala Polyplast Limited** H B Jariwal House 13 Nav Bharat Society Near Punchsheel Bus Stand Usmanpura Ahmedabad - 380013

Madam,

Sub: Change of R&T Agent for connectivity for Gopala Polyplast Limited

We refer to your letter intimating change of R&T Agent for electronic connectivity from MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited to Bigshare Services Pvt. Limited . In this regard, please note that the change of R&T Agent is scheduled to be carried out on August 18, 2021 . Consequent to the change, MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited will stop acting as R&T Agent for electronic connectivity w.e.f. BOD of August 18, 2021 and Bigshare Services Pvt. Limited may commence as the R&T Agent on August 18, 2021 .

In case you require any further clarifications, please get in touch with us on 022-2499 4552/4543.

Yours faithfully,

Rakesh Mehta

Vice President

Cc :	
Mr. Subhas Bhattacharya Secretarial Officer MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited 12/1/5 Manoharpukur Road, Ground Floor, Kolkata - 700026	You are advised to furnish the relevant Reconciliation Statement and such reports (as mentioned below) as on EOD August 17, 2021 to the target SHR viz. Bigshare Services Pvt. Limited .
Mr. N V K Mohan Compliance Officer Bigshare Services Pvt. Limited 1st Floor, Bharat Tin Works Building, Opp. Vasant Oasis, Makwana Road, Marol, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400059	We request you to confirm (as per enclosed format), that the control positions(NSDL position, pending demat/remat postion and pending interdepository debit/credit position) are correct, by comparing NSDL position in the reconciliation statement with the reports generated at Bigshare Services Pvt. Limited and also benpos statements as of the cut off date.